DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-971020

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2

07/19/2021 08:45 AM

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

APN NO: 1318-03-211-013

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Title Deeds & Needs, LLC

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

ROY EMIL CLASON, JR.

P.O. BOX 11425

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

Affix RPTT: \$ Exempt. 4

File No. 21-244

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

ROY EMIL CLASON, A WIDOWER

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby convey, quitclaim and release unto Grantee all interest Grantor has, if any, in said real property to

ROY EMIL CLASON, JR., AN UNMARRIED MAN

all that real property situated in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 114, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF SKYLAND SUBDIVISION MAP UNIT NO. 2 FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JULY 22, 1959 AS FILE NO. 14668.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements and reservations of record.
- 3. Deed(s) of Trust of Record, if any

GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTACHED AS PAGE 2 HEREOF.

WITNESS this 17 day of July, 2021.	
Roy Clason ROY EMIL CLASON	
NOTA	RY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	ATTACHED TO:
C	Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed
STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Lincoln	\(\)
l incoln) SS
COUNTY OF	_) < < \ \ \
On 07/17/2021	before me, Ashley Remington
OII	, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared:
ROY EMIL CLASON	
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfact	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged t	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the ins	trument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.	\ \
]]
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	/ /
6.04	
Signature:	
Signature of Officer	Ashley Remington
	ONLINE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
_	APPOINTMENT NO. 21-1286-11
	MY APPT. EXPIRES 06/27/2025
/ /	
\ / /	
\ / /	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.			Parcel Number(s) -03-211-013							
2.	Гуре	of P	Property:					/		- \ \
	a)		Vacant Land	b) [X	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d) [3	2-4 Plex		-		
	e)		Apt. Bldg	f) [1	Comm'l/Ind'l			The state of the s	
	g)		Agricultural	h) [3	Mobile Home	Doc #9	05493	I - JS	The second leaves and the second leaves are second leaves and the second leaves are second leaves and the second leaves are second leaves
	_		Other				D00 17	700,100	, 00	***************************************
								1	V	
3.	a)		al Value/Sales Price of				\$_	0.00		
	b)	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)						__)
	c)		nsfer Tax Value:				\$_	0.00		
	d)	Rea	al Property Transfer T	ax Due			\$_	0.00		·······
		_					1	/		
4.			ption Claimed:		~ ~ .		The same of the sa		/	
	a.		nsfer Tax Exemption					·	<i>[</i>	
	b.	Exp	olain Reason for Exen	iption: I	KEN	MOVING JOINT	TENANT W	TTHOUT	CONSIDI	ERATION
_	c.				•	1 40001	1			
5.	Part		nterest: Percentage be					7		
			e undersigned declares							
			0 and NRS 375.110, t							
belief and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of										
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to										
NR	S 37.	5.030	0, the Buyer and Selle	r shall b	e jo	ointly and severall	y liable for a	ny additi	onal amour	it owed.
			$\mathcal{P} = \mathcal{P} 0$			1	\			
Sig	natur	e:	Toy Ca	zon		(Capacity: Gi	rantor		
~***	and the second	_/	. / /] .			
Sig	natur	·e:	/ / /			(Capacity: _			
	OF T	LDE	A (CD A NITOD) INIT	No.	T. C	/	DUMED (IEV INIEGE	NA A MILONY
1	SEL	LEF	R (GRANTOR) INFO	<u> JKMA</u>	<u> 110</u>	<u> </u>	BUYER (C			RMATION
n. D. i.	4 NT.		(REQUIRED)		Name of Street, or other Designation of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner			EQUIR		IOM ID
			ROY EMIL CLASO	No.		/	Print Name			ON, JR.
			BOX 12089	And in column 2 is not to the last	Name .		Address: P			
City: ZEPHYR COVE						City: ZEPHYR COVE				
Sta	te: N	١V	Zip: 89448	n.			State: NV		Zip: 8944	-8
co	N/ID	A BIS	/DEDCON DECLIE	TING	DE	CORDING (
CU	WLP	ALIN Y	/PERSON REQUES	TING	KŁ	COKDING (requ	urea it not s	seller or	ouyer)	
D:	4 N.L		Title Doods 9 Nr. 1	116	_		F741 . %1	- 21 24		
796			Title Deeds & Needs	, LLC			File N	o. 21-24	4	
	No.	-	Box 180	042						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED